

Ester Industries Ltd.'s Q3 & 9M FY23 Earnings Call Thursday, February 16th at 4:00 PM IST

Gurugram, 14th February 2023: Ester Industries Limited, India's leading manufacturer of Polyester Films and Specialty Polymers, will organize a conference call for investors and analysts on **Thursday, February 16th at 4:00 PM IST** to discuss the Company's Q3 & 9M FY23 financial performance, strategy and outlook.

Mr. Pradeep Rustagi, Executive Director Corporate Affairs and Mr. Girish Behal, Business Head will represent Ester Industries on the Call.

Details of the conference call are as follows:

Timing : 4:00 PM IST on Thursday, 16th February, 2023

Pre- Registration : Diamond Pass Link

Conference dial-in Primary number : +91 22 6280 1141 / +91 22 7115 8042

Hong Kong Local Access Number : 800 964 448

Singapore Local Access Number : 800 101 2045

UK Local Access Number : 0 808 101 1573

USA Local Access Number : 1 866 746 2133



















About Ester Industries:

Ester Industries Limited is a public limited company incorporated in 1985 promoted by the Singhania family. The company is one of India's leading producers of Polyester Films and Speciality Polymers having a track record of continually developing new and innovative products for customers across the globe. Ester Industries has state of the art manufacturing facilities in khatima in Uttarakhand with the capacity of 67,000 TPA of Polyester Resin, 57,000 TPA of Polyester Film and 30,000TPA of Specialty Polymers. The company currently exports more than 30% of its production of Polyester Films with sales and distribution network in more than 56 countries across the world resulting in strong customer relationship. Specialty Polymers are manufactured primarily for the European and US markets.

For more information contact:

Pradeep Kumar Rustagi (Executive Director Corporate Affairs)

Ester Industries Ltd.

Tel: +91 124 2656 100 Fax: +91 124 2656 199

E-mail: pradeep.rustagi@ester.in

Gavin Desa / Suraj Digawalekar

CDR India

Tel: +91 22 6645 1237 / 1219 Fax: +91 22 6645 1213

Email: gavin@cdr-india.com suraj@cdr-india.com















